RESOLUTION NO. 2024-20

RESOLUTION OF THE GRASS VALLEY APPROVING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY AND HINDERLITER DE LLAMAS & ASSOCIATES (HDL) FOR SALES, USE AND TRANSACTIONS TAX SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Grass Valley and HdL entered into an Agreement for Sales, Use and Transactions Tax services dated September 25, 2001; and

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2024, the City of Grass Valley electorate passed Measure B providing for the collection of a three eighths (3/8%) transactions sales tax consistent with California Department of Tax and Fee Administration guidelines; and

WHEREAS, the City of Grass Valley and HdL desire to amend the 2001 Agreement for Sales, Use and Transactions Tax services by adding a provision for services related to the Measure B transactions tax;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRASS VALLEY, as follows:

- 1. The above recitals are true and correct and are a substantive part of this Resolution.
- 2. The City Council of the City of Grass Valley hereby approves the contract amendment between the City of Grass Valley and Hinderliter de Llamas & Associates (HdL) for Sales, Use and Transactions Tax Services.

ADOPTED as a Resolution of the City of Grass Valley City Council at a meeting thereof held on the 23rd day of April 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAINING:

Jan Arbuckle, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Taylor Day, City Clerk

Michael Colantuono, City Attorney